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UPDATING AND IMPLEMENTATION AND MAINTENANCE OF THE 
AMATOLE WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM RECONCILIATION STRATEGY 

ADMINISTRATIVE AND TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP 
MEETING NO. 5 

 
TO BE HELD ON 16 MARCH 2010 AT HAMILTON CLUB COMMENCING AT 12h30 

 
AGENDA 

 
 
1. 

 
WELCOME 

 
Chairperson 

   
2. ATTENDANCE Chairperson 
2.1 Present  
2.2 Apologies  
   
3. AGENDA Chairperson 
3.1 
3.2 

Changes to the Agenda 
Adoption of the Agenda 

 

  Chairperson 
4. MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING  
4.1 Approval of the previous minutes  
 
5. 

 
ACTIONS FROM STRATEGY STEERING COMMITTEE MEETING 
 

 
Chairperson 

6. 
 
 
7. 
 

ACTIONS FROM ADMINISTRATIVE AND TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP 
MEETING 
 
AGENDA FOR NEXT STRATEGY STEERING COMMITTEE MEETING 
( to be addressed at the next ASATSG meeting) 
 

Chairperson 
 
 
 

8. ADOPTION OF THE STRATEGY Chairperson 
8.1 
8.2 
 
9. 

General 
Review of the Strategy 
 
PROGRESS REPORTS 

Stakeholders         
W Ketteringham 

9.1 
 
9.2 
9.2.1 
9.2.2 
9.2.3 
9.2.4 
 
9.3 
 
9.4 

The Status Report 
 
Reports from stakeholders 
Buffalo City Municipality 
Amatole Water 
Amatole District Municipality 
Department of Water Affairs 
 
Historical water requirements 
 
Risks to and risk mitigation in implementing the Strategy 

W Ketteringham 
 
Stakeholders 
 
 
 
 
 
W Ketteringham 
 
Chairperson 

   
   
 



 
 

 
 
 

K:\Data\Projects\24988 Amatole System Reconciliation Strategy\ASATSG\Agendas\2010\Agenda Meeting No 5 (16 Mar).doc 
  

- 2 - 

   
10. 
10.1 
10.2 
 

COMMUNICATION STRATEGY 
Press release 
Flyer 

Chairperson 

   
11. 
 
12. 
 
13. 
13.1 
13.2 
13.3 
13.3.1 
13.3.2 
13.4. 
 
14. 
14.1 
14.2 
 

WATER RE-USE REPORT 
 
WATER AUGMENTATION STUDIES 
 
OTHER MATTERS 
Kei Road WTP 
Wriggleswade permit application  
The operating rules study 
Yield impact of operating the ABWSS as a system 
Drought / restrictions 
Water losses through releases from Bridle drift 
 
PROJECT MANAGEMENT 
Contractual matters 
Administrative items 

W Ketteringham 
 
Chairperson 
 
W Ketteringham 
Chairperson 
 
J Pashkin 
S Rosseau 
G Cowley/            M 
Mayekiso 
 
Chairperson 
 
 

   
   
15. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
16. 

DATE OF NEXT ASATSG MEETINGS 
(20 April 2010) – not yet confirmed 
2 June 2010. 
10 August 2010 
26 October 2010 
 
 
DATES OF NEXT ASSSC MEETINGS 
19 May 2010 
5 October 2010 

Chairperson 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Chairperson 

   
 


